REPORT OF THE COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY 51
STATEMENT “A”—Continued

REPORTS OF THE CLERKS OF COURTS

ELI G. HAUGH

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Frederick County,

From October 1lst, 1928 to September 30th, 1929.

Receipts

From all sources.

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk

By salaries of Deputies

By amount paid for sundry expense:

By amount paid State Treasurer.

EDWARD Z. TOWER

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Garrett County
From October 1st, 1928 to September 30th, 1929.

Receipts
From all sources.

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk

By salaries of Deputie

By amount paid for sundry expense

- D. GILPIN WILSON

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Harford County
From October 1st, 1928 to September 30th, 1929.

Receipts
From all sources.

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk

By salaries of Deputie

By amount paid for sundry expenses

By amount retained under Chap. 68 of the Acts of 1910.............

HOWARD S. KUHN

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Howard County
From October 1st, 1928 to September 30th, 1929.

Receipts
From all sources

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk.

By salaries of Deputies

By amount paid for sundry expenses.

By amount paid State Treasurer.

ROBERT A. SHALLCROSS

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Kent County
From October 1st, 1928 to September 30th, 1929.

Receipts
From all sources.

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk

By salaries of Deputies

By amount paid for sundry expense

By amount paid State Treasurer

Amounts

$3,000.00
8,600.00
1,198.18
5,843.85

$3,000.00
4,800.00
T44.67

$3,000.00
5,900.00
3,485.25
1,683.79

$3,000.00
4,036.00
715.65
1,456.62

$3,000.00
3,180.00
630.04
1,258.78

Aggregate

$18,642.03

$18,642.03

$8,544.67

$8,544.67

$14,069.04

$14,069.04

$9,208.27

$9,208.27

$8,063.82

$8,063.82



