STATEMENT "A"—Continued

REPORTS OF THE CLERKS OF COURTS

ELI G. HAUGH	Amounts	Aggregate
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Frederick County, From October 1st, 1928 to September 30th, 1929.		
Receipts From all sources		\$18,642.03
Disbursements		
By salary of Clerk	\$3,000.00	
By salaries of Deputies	8,600.00 1,198.18	
By amount paid State Treasurer.	5,843.85	010 040 00
		\$18,642.03
EDWARD Z. TOWER		
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Garrett County From October 1st, 1928 to September 30th, 1929.		
Receipts		
From all sources		\$8,544.67
Disbursements		
By salary of Clerk	\$3,000.00	
By salaries of Deputies	4,800.00 744.67	
		\$8,544.67
D. GILPIN WILSON		
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Harford County From October 1st, 1928 to September 30th, 1929.		
Receipts		
From all sources		\$14,069.04
Disbursements		
By salary of Clerk	\$3,000.00	
By salaries of Deputies	5,900.00 3,485.25	
By amount retained under Chap, 68 of the Acts of 1910	1,683.79	
		\$14,069.04
HOWARD S. KUHN		
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Howard County		
From October 1st, 1928 to September 30th, 1929.		
Receipts		
From all sources.		\$9,208.27
Disbursements		
By salary of Clerk	\$3,000.00	
By amount paid for sundry expenses	4,036.00 715.65	
By amount paid State Treasurer	1,456.62	\$9,208.27
ROBERT A. SHALLCROSS		φυ, <u>4</u> 00.41
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Kent County From October 1st, 1928 to September 30th, 1929.	•	
From October 1st, 1928 to September 30th, 1929.		
Receipts		
From all sources		\$8,063,82
Disbursements		
By salary of Clerk	\$3,000.00	
by amount paid for sundry expenses	3,180.00 630.04	
By amount paid State Treasurer	1,253.78	
		\$8,063.82